(I) Statement of changes in shares

1. Statement of changes in shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) of the change After the change

Number Percentage
(%)

New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Shares
converted

from
reserves

Others Subtotal Number Percentage
(%)

I. Shares subject to
selling restrictions - - - - - 45,488,000 45,488,000 45,488,000 0.50

1. Shares held by the
state - - - - - - - - -

2. Shares held by
state-owned legal
persons

- - - - - - - - -

3. Shares held by other
domestic investors - - - - - - - - -

Including: Shares
held by domestic non
state-owned legal
persons

- - - - - - - - -

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons

- - - - - 45,488,000 45,488,000 45,488,000 0.50

4. Shares held by
foreign investors - - - - - - - - -

Including: Shares held
by overseas legal
persons

- - - - - - - - -

Shares held by
overseas natural
persons

- - - - - - - - -

Unit: Shares

HUATAI SECURITIES

116

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) of the change After the change

Number Percentage
(%)

New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Shares
converted

from
reserves

Others Subtotal Number Percentage
(%)

II. Tradable shares
not subject to selling
restrictions

9,076,650,000 100.00 - - - -45,488,000 -45,488,000 9,031,162,000 99.50

1. Ordinary shares in
RMB 7,357,604,320 81.06 - - - -45,488,000 -45,488,000 7,312,116,320 80.56

2. Domestic listed
foreign shares - - - - - - - - -

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares 1,719,045,680 18.94 - - - - - 1,719,045,680 18.94

4. Others - - - - - - - - -

III. Total shares 9,076,650,000 100.00 - - - - - 9,076,650,000 100.00

2. Information on changes in shares

During the Reporting Period, the Company completed the registration of the grant of restricted A Shares.
45,488,000 restricted A Shares granted to incentive participants were changed from tradable shares not
subject to selling restrictions to shares subject to selling restrictions, and the source of shares was ordinary
A Shares repurchased by the Company from secondary market.

3. Other contents that the Company deemed necessary or the securities regulatory authorities
required to disclose

On July 6, 2021, Guoxin Group notified the Company that Guoxin Group increased its holding of H Shares in